Monthly Performance Review - 2005/06 Key:



		Same as la	st year				<	Better thar	n last year				✦	Worse than	last year	
	Red	Performan	ce missing ta	arget			Amber	Performan	ice close to	o target			Green	Performance	on target	
Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	Provisional 2005/06	Target 05/06
	n's Service															
BV 43a	% of state excluding		•			-		-		-	d prepareo	d within '	18 weeks			
	18 cases ir	n Feb, 113	3 in April t	o Feb.											Green	
	98.9%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	no cases	100%	100%	100%		100%	99%
	% of state those affe		•			-		•			d prepareo	d within '	18 weeks	including	1	
	In April to J	lan, 113 c	ases were	e done on	time out	of 134. In I	Feb 18 ou	ut of 22.						Green	Green	
	72%	64%	86%	100%	83%	100%	83%	82%	80%	no cases	90%	82%	89%		85%	80%
BV 49	Stability of	•				-	-	by refere	nce to t		hildren loo	oked afte	er on 31st	March in		
A1	any year w CPA Key T		or more	placeme	nts auring	g the year	•								1	
	We remain	in the top	performa	ance band	ding for thi	s indicator	r (<16%)							Green	Green	
	14.7% Employme	14.7%	14.7% ation and	13.2% training	10.6% for care l	10.4% eavers: T	11.60%		10.40%		11.5% ere looke	13.2% d after o	11.2% n 1 April	in their	11.2%	13%
BV 161 A4	17th year (LPSA India	(aged 16)	, who we	re engag	ed in edu	cation, tra		-	• • •							
	We have m	nade exce	ellent prog	ress in th	is area an	d have ex	ceeded th	ne target s	set for th	e year				Red	Green	
	49%	68%	40%	100%	50%	67%	100%	60%	80%	60%	67%	64%	50%		67%	65%
BV 162 C20	Reviews o were revie CPA Key 7	wed	otection	cases: Ti	he % of cl	hild prote	ction cas	es which	n should	have bee	en reviewe	ed during	g the year	that	-	
	Only 1 child		did not ta	ake place	in timesca	ale this yea	ar.							Amber	Amber	
	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	99%	99%	99%		99%	100%
	Adoptions								•	•	-	a % of th	ne numbe	er of		
BV 163	children lo	oked aft	er at 31 N	larch who	o had bee	en looked	after for	6 month	s or moi	e at that o	date.					
C23	CPA Key T	Threshold														
	We have e	xceded o	ur target o	of 20 adop	otions for t	he year.								Green	Green	
	5%	0	1 adoption	0	1 adoption	1 adoption	3 adoptions	2 adoption s	3 adoption s	no adoptions	2 adoption s	3 adoption s	5 adoptions		21 adoptions 6.4%	20 adoptions or 6%
L60	SSI 50: %			•	er (exclu	ding those	e missing	g and reg	jistered	in the last		the mon	th) who w	/ere		0.070
	visited wit	nin the c	alendar n	ionth											Τ	
	Good perfo	ormance r	naintaineo	d. Data no	ot available	e for July a	as report ı	unavailab	ole on ne	w client sy	rstem.	1	r	Amber	Amber	
	92%	94.2%	92.3%	95.1%		91.5%	95.8%	96%	94%	91%	92.6%	89%	94%		94%	95%
1	Children's	act com	plaints -	Stage 1 r	esponde	d to in 14	days									
Local			1	1			1	1	1		1		1	Green	Green	
	39%	80% 4 out of 5	100% 1 out of 1	0% 0 out of 1	50% 1 out of 2	100% 1 out of 1	50% 1 out of 2	75% 3 out of 4	75% 3 out of 4	0% 0 out of 1	50% 2 out of 4	100% 6 out of 6			69% 25 out of 36	50%
Local	Children's	act com	plaints -	Stage 2 r	responde	d to in 28	days							•	→	
LUCAI	Although o complaints or young p people outs clarify the e with the inv being coun timescales complaints	involve the erson. The side the C exact naturestigation ted from the fourth	ne appoint e consequ council. Or ure of the o n. Followir the time th liscussion	tment of truence is the nce appoint complaint ng a surver ne compla s with othe s with othe the state of the s with othe s wit	wo extern hat progre inted the in and get the and get the of pract aint is sign	al specialis ess on thes nvestigatin nem to sig ice in othe ed off. It is	sts, an inv se compla ng officer n it off. Or r London s hoped th	vestigatin aints is pa and the ir nly after t Borough nat this wi	g officer articularly ndepend he comp is the tim ill improv	and a ded susceptib ent persor lainant ha escale for e the perfo	licated per ole to the a n meet the s signed d stage two ormance o	son for th vailability complair o they pr complair n these	ne child y of nant to oceed nts is now		Red	
	20%	0%	0%	0%	0%	None	None	None	None	None	20% 1 out of 5	None	0% 0 out of 1		8% 1 out of 12	20%

Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	Provisional 2005/06	Target 05/06
Enviror	ment Mon	thly indic	ators													
BV 109a	% of major	r planning	g applica	tions det	ermined	within 13 v	weeks (G	ov't targ	et 60%)							
	CPA Key T			_												
	1 in March.	37 out of	43 in yea	ır. Goverr	iment and		ets beatei	1.	1					Green	Green	
	78%	100%	100%	100%	100%	none determin ed	86%	83%	100%	71%	50%	67%	100%		86%	77%
BV 109b	% of mino	r applicat	ions dete	ermined i	n 8 week	s (Gov't ta	rget 65%)						-		
1000	CPA Key T						-							_	Τ	
	44 applicat 79%	ions on tir 86%	ne in Mar 77%	(out of 53 82%	3). 472 ot 81%	at of 579 in 86%	year. Go 76%	vernmen 84%	83%	al targets 80%	beaten. 83%	80%	83%	Green	Green 82%	78%
	% of other								0070	0070	0070	0070	0070		02,0	10/0
109c	CPA Key T	hreshold													Τ	
	In Mar, 112		ons done	on time o	ut of 122	. 1198 out	of 1308 i	n year. G	Governme	ent and loo	cal targets	beaten.		Green	Green	
	86%	92%	91%	89%	93%	89%	93%	93%	93%	95%	91%	88%	92%		92%	86%
BV 204	% planning	g applica	tion appe	als allow	ed again	st the auth	nority's d	ecision	to refuse	Э.						
	New for 20	04/05													· · ·	
	Appeals co	ntinue to	cause the	council c	oncern. 3	cases allo	wed in M	ar out of	10 appe	als, 35 out	t of 109 in	year		Green	Green	
	38%	33%	21%	9%	20%	42%	33%	44%	42%	no	46%	0%	30%		32%	35%
BV	Average d	ays to rej	oair stree	t lighting	faults (e	xcept faul	ts relatin	g to pov	ver supp	cases ly - see b	elow)					
215a	Now startin	a in 2005		District N/c	twork On	aratar (ala	otrioitu ou	nnliar) ia								
										ne perform	nance con	tract star	ted in			
	•	New starting in 2005/06. Our District Network Operator (electricity supplier) is EDF The repair of street lights has remained below target of 3.5 days for the whole year. The performance contract started in April 2005 has delivered what we set out to achieve. Electronic transfer of information to EDF should improve this performance further.														
	N/A	1.86	1.95	1.54	1.09	1.54	1.36	3.02	2.29	2.19	2.09	2.04	2.21		1.92	3.50
	Average d currently E		oair stree	t lighting	power s	upply rela	ted faults	s (these	are hand	lled by ou	ur District	Network	Operato	r -		
	New startin		/06. Our l	District Ne	etwork Op	erator (ele	ctricity su	pplier) is	EDF							
	The repair	of cable fa	aults by th	ne distribu	tion netwo	ork operato	or, DŃO, İ	has been	poor wit					Ded	Ded	
	double the some case	•					•				•	ing borot	igns: in	Red	Red	
BV	N/A	10.50	3.00	20.33	38.30	18.31	29.69	17.80	27.33	17.26	23.34	23.13	20.45		21.96	10
218a	% of repor			renicies i	nvestigat	ea within	24 nrs oi	notifica	lion							
	New startin	0			<i>.</i>											
	Excellent p	erforman	ce in Marc	ch and als	o for the	year.			1					Green	Green	
		96.8%	99.6%	96.2%	92.0%	96.3%	93.0%	98.7% (392	94.5%	94.8%	95.8%	92.2% (249	98.8%		96.0%	
	tbc	(393 out of 406)		(379 out of 394)		(336 out of 349)	(334 out of 359)	out of	(69 out of 73)	(165 out of 174)	(159 out of 166)	out of	(250 out of 253)		(3,432 out of 3,576)	85%
BV	% of aban	,	-	-	-	-		397) A is lea	-			270) n)			0. 0,0. 0,	
218b	New startin			norea m					uny ond			,				
	Excellent p	erformand	ce this mo	onth and e	exceeded	the target I	for the ye	ar by a g	ood marę	gin.				Green	Green	
		81.5%	90.0%	94.5%	96.4%	94.1%	99.2%	96.2%	98.6%	87% (87	94.5%	91.8%	94.9%		92.5%	
	tbc	(128 out	(45 out		(107 out	·	(120 out	(101 out of	(218 out of	out of	(52 out	(56 out	(56 out		(1053 out	85%
	0/ of hours	of 157)	of 50)	of 128)	of 111)	of 118)	of 121)	105)	221)	100)	of 55)	of 61)	of 59)		of 1138)	
BV 82ai	% of hous CPA Key T		ste which	i nas bee	n recycle	a or comp	Joslea									
+bi	<i>ci i</i> i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i															
	Recycling/o good marg	•	g perform	nance for	2005/06 r	eached 19	.69%. Th	is perforr	nance ex	ceeds the	statutory	target of	18% by a	Green	Green	
	14%	18.1%	18.6%	19.95%	19.2%	19.3%	20.5%	21.03%	20.2%	20.5%	20%	20.8%	18.5%		19.7%	18%
	Kg of hous	sehold wa					djusted	annual e	quivaler						1	
	Amber is a			,	, ,		,									
	The figure													Amber	Amber	
	2006/07. S											70.01				
	05.4	371.3	378.7	357.5	341.2	372.0	371.6	385.6	365.2	354.7	359.8	356.9	359.6			0.15
	354	(actual 30.5)	(actual 32.1)	(actual 32.3)	(actual 30.4)	(actual 31.2)	(actual 31.8)	(actual 31.4)	(actual 32.0)	(actual 27.1)	(actual 29.3)	(actual 25.2)	(actual 31.2)		364.5	345

Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	Provisional 2005/06	Target 05/06
BV 99a	Number o	f casualti	es - All ki	lled or se	eriously i	njured (KS	SI). Seaso	onally ad	justed a	nnual equ	uivalent.					
	Figures he (because i Provisiona from TfL. T	<i>t would re</i> I figures ir	<i>duce the</i> and icate the	<i>3 year rol</i> at the cas	<i>ling avera</i> ualties dic	ge as used	d by the C	PA to les	ss than 1	53.6)					1	
	2004	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct			Green	Green	2005
	131	Jan: 70 (actual: 6)	Feb: 105 (actual: 8)	Mar: 83 (actual: 7)	Apr: 103 (actual: 8)	May: 88 (actual: 8)	Jun: 59 (actual: 5)	Jul: 91 (actual 9)	Aug: 76 (actual: 6)	Sep: 38 (actual: 3)	Oct: 96 (actual: 8)				Jan to Oct: 82 (actual: 69)	138 (CPA lr thresh)
Was	Number w		/	nissed pe	r 100,000	househo	ld waste	collectio	ons (from	Accord)						
BA 88	LPSA Indic Performan per 100,00	ce for Ma									n of 129 m	issed col	lections	Green	Green	
	190	149	150	149	148	128	116	119.8	120.5	117.6	120	121	117		129.4	130
	Incidents	•	d rubbis	h reporte	d to the A	Accord Ca	II Centre	(season	ally adju	sted ann	ual equiva	alent).			1	
L	March's fig with the YT	ure show							hs. How	ever, the t	arget has	been acł	nieved	Green	Green	
	10,859	6,142 (actual: 474)	5,636 (actual: 429)	4,799 (actual: 484)	4,420 (actual: 423)	4,311 (actual: 426)	5,169 (actual: 504)	•		`	5,960 (actual: 431)	6,861 (actual: 419)	6,739 (actual: 468)		5,267	8,246
L 790	Zone 1 Str	474) 429) 484) 423) 426) 504) 405) 410) 394) 431) 419) 468) Cone 1 Streets of an acceptable standard of cleanliness (Accord)														
		The standard of cleanliness in zone 1 roads for March exceeded the target level of 95%. The performance for the year has urpassed the set target with 98.8% being acheived. 97.7% 98.3% 98.5% 99.2% 98.8% 99% 98.2% 98.9% 98.2% 98.8% 99.0% 99.4% 98.5%														
									98.2%	98.8%	99.0%	99.4%	98.5%		98.8%	95%
L	Sports & Leisure usage (seasonally adjusted annual equivalent)															
	Figures seasonally adjusted to a profile supplied by Recreation, and revised wef the October report. Opening of new/refurbished facilities at Park Road has had a positive impact, which together with improvement at Tottenham Green has led to an outturn of 3% (27K) above target, and will inform increased target for 2006/7														Green	
	876,581	878,270 (actual: 71,349)	801,226 (actual: 81,274)	882,069 (actual: 94,960)	848,447 (actual: 87,331)	808,001 (actual: 76,013)	850,795 (actual: 80,781)	964,117 (actual: 69,584)	938,285 (actual: 67,295)	1,010,364 (actual: 49,665)	922,968 (actual: 70,037)	1,076,72 3 (actual: 75,376)	1,105,444 (actual: 87,084)		910,749	883,908
	Parks clea	Inliness I	ndex									10,0101			1	
	Above targ	•		stained fo	r 3/4 of th	e year and	end of ye	ear outtur	rn, Partic	ular attent	ion to be g	jiven to e	arly	Green	Green	
	summer pe 79.20	73.2	76.9	81.11	79.46	79.81	83.52	82.30	83.6	83.3	84.69	81.65	84.47		80.92	80
	g Monthly															
Ex. BV 185	The % of r appointme		e (but no	t emerge	ncy) repa	airs during	the yea	r, for whi	ich the a	uthority t	ooth made	e and kej	ot an		•	
51100	A new wor collection b		0 1	,			mid year	which ha	as hampe	ered accur	rate perfor	mance d	ata	Red	Red	
┝──	99% The avera	96.36%	95.9%	98%	96% d broakfa	96%	97%	90%	90.5%	91%	93%	90%	92%		91.0%	99%
BV 183a	a pregnan Apr) CPA indica	t woman	•								•					
			r	1	r	1		1	-	1	I	T	1	Green	Green	
	19.1 (old definition)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4
BV 183b	The average pregnant v	• •								ch includ	e depend	ent child	ren or a		1	
	The retrosp maintained					•						sage was	5	Red	Red	
	79.34	69.64	25	41.33	74.55	56.33	153	57.86	140.33	69.78	71.33	56	54		67.41	40.00
	Average re Reintroduc				y dwelling	gs let in th	ne financ	ial year (calenda	r days)					↓	
	This figure slightly imp Group, whi	is provisi prove. The	onal, while data ove	st final da r the year	shows a									Amber	Red	
	29.6	32.78	30.83	34.29	33.73	27.53	31.03	25.89	36.34	26.04	23.75	28.35	28.66		30.52	29 LPSA 25

Ref.	04/05	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	Provisional 2005/06	Target 05/06
BV 66a	Local auth	ority ren	t collecti	on and ar	rears: pr	oportion of	of rent co	llected							•	
	Continued						T	ŕ		1	1	1		1	Amber	
DV cch	97.6%			96.65%				96.73%	97%	96.6%	97%	97%	97%		97.37%	97.8%
BA 990	Percentag		nts with	nore thai	n seven v	veeks ren	t arrears							Red	Red	
	9%	N/A	N/A	11.8%	12.2%	11.89%	13.02%	13%	13.6%	13.9%	14.2%	11%	13.1%		13.1%	8%
was BV 67	Decisions	on home	elessness	applicat	ions mac	le in 33 da	ays									
50 07	A succesfu will improve			0						0		ssment s	andards	Green	Amber	
	81.10%	100%	97.04%	97.83%	94.16%	96.67%	98.9%	95.0%	78.53%	80.36%	59.9%	80.49%	93.53%		89.02%	92%
	The average	ge time ta	aken to c	omplete i	non-urge	nt respon	sive repa	irs (cale	ndar day	/s)						
LHO 6 Was	Revised m	ethodolog	y for calc	ulation (n	ow includ	es all repa	irs) introd	uced dur	ing year	whereas t	arget set o	n previo	us year	Red	T Red	
(0773)	methodolog	gy.					17.86			1						
	21	-	-	19.96 (Q1)	-	16.60	(Q2: 17.80)	14.89	13.67	14.18	15.13	14.67	15.12		16.98	10
	The % of u	irgent rej	pairs con	pleted w	ithin Gov	ernment t	time limit	s.								
(BV 72)	The only e	xclusions	in this PI	are heatir	ig breakd	owns atter	nded by o	ur gas co	ontractors	i.						
														Amber	Green	
	97%	100%	99.7%	98%	98.8%	98%	96.4%	97%	98.3%	98%	99%	95%	94%		98.2%	97%
Social	Services M	onthly in	dicators													
BV 54 C32	Older peo	ple helpe	d to live a	at home p	per 1000 j	population	n aged 65	or over								
052	February's	informati	on is hase	d on the i	undated F	ramework	-i renorts								Green	
	121	122	121	116	120	122	131	115	145	116	165	167	163		163	127
55	Adult and	older clie	ents rece	iving a re	view as a		-	-	-	-	100	107	100			127
D40	This is a jo	int (older	people ar	nd adults)	indicator.											
	Since Fran However a	s data qu	ality on F	has impr	oved and	migration	and repoi	rt issues	have bee	n fixed thi	is method				Red	
	artificially h	igh.Since	Decemb	er we are	relying or	n FI reports	s only to p	provide a	more acc	curate out	turn.					
	61%	53%	61%	62%	62%	58%	64%	66%	72%	42%	49%	47%	44%		44%	75%
BV 56 D54	% of items CPA Key 1		of equip	ment & a	daptatio	ns deliver	ed within	7 workii	ng days							
	February's		nce and t	he year to	date pos	ition comfe	ortably ex	ceeds th	e target.					Green	Green	
	70%	72%	87%	70%	73%	91%	93%	90%	86%	91%	97.1%	94%	90%		86%	80%
BV 58 D39	% of peop Joint Indica								et.						•	
039				•					in progr						Ded	
	Framework		-		-	-	1				0.40/	050/	000/		Red	050/
	89% Acceptabl	87% e waiting	88%	95% assessm	95% ent - ave	95% rage of (I)	95% % where	95% time fro	95% m first c	95% ontact to	64% beginning	65% a of asse	69% essment i	s less	69%	95%
BV 195	than 48 ho	•				• • • •					• •	-			↓	
D55	CPA Key 1	Threshold	. This PI i	s based o	n accenta	ble waiting	times for	r assessr	nent for r	new older	clients (65	+).				
000	An improve						•								Red	
	62.5%	62%	62%	62%	62%	63%	65%	66%	70%	64%	59.7%	54%	59%		59%	70%
BV 196	Acceptabl care packa	e waiting age is les	time for is than o	care pac	kages - % 4 weeks	where th	e time fr	om com	pletion o	t assessr	nent to pr	ovision	of all serv	ices in a	J	
D56	CPA Key 1						a times for	r care pa	ckages fo	or new old	er clients ((65+).				
-	Project in p				•			1	0 - 1		(,			Red	
		-	-	-	r	070/	0.40/	0.00/	000/	0.00/	E09/	C09/	740/			019/
	89.9% Supported	89% admissi	88% ons to re	88% sidential/	88% nursing	87% care per 1	84% 0,000 po	88% pulation	89% over age	88% 865 [ann	50% ual equiva	69% alent]	74%	1	74%	91%
Paf	CPA Key 1				-	-			. 9	L					•	
C26	The new S performance			•						cluded. Tl	nis has inc	reased th	ne overall		Red	
	' 56.10	97.10	74.30	64.80	61.40	58.30	54.30		51.43	50.16	74.90	64.40	64.80		64.80	50.5

Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	Provisional 2005/06	Target 05/06
Paf	The numb clients rec				•	le receivi	ng a care	r's break	(or spec	ific carer	's service	as a pro	oportion o	of all Adult	➔	
C62	This indica We now ha CSCI have others. Fol 12% which	ave a full y recently lowing the	/ear's data published e release (a from wh performa of these p	ich to cal nce band erforman	culate PAF ings which ce banding	C62 and give us a	these fig an opport	gures sug tunity to b	gest a lov enchmarl	ver level o k our perfo	f perform rmance	iance. with		Red	
	24%	25.7% scaled up	24.0% scaled up	22.43% scaled up	22% scaled up	20.4% scaled up	18.2%	18%	15%	17%	14%	13%	6%		6%	12%
LPSA 8	Percentag LPSA 8 (=)				older peo	ople aged	65+ rece	iving an	assessn	nent						
	Based on 1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1								Amber	
	N/A Number o	82% f new clie	82%	82%	82% der peop	82%	84% time fron	83% a first co	83%	68% first serv	68%	85% e than 6	85%		85%	90%
PAF D43	Data curre						une non	111131 00		11131 361 4		e man o	WEEKS		Red	
D43	301	280	284	272	366	460	497	661	762	225	tbc	tbc	tbc		225	125
BV 201	Adults and	d older pe	ople rec	eiving dir	ect paym	ents at 3	March p	er 100,0	00 popu	lation age	ed 18 or o	ver (age	standard	ised)		
C51	CPA Key 1	Threshold														
	Performan	ce continu	ues to imp	prove mon	th on mo	nth and the	e 05/06 ta	rget has	been me	t.					Green	
	86	84.66	86	95	102	109	107	117	118	117	119	126	122		122	120 by Mar
	NHS & Co	ommunity	Care Ac	t Compla	ints - Sta	ge 1 resp	onded to	within 1	4 days							
Local				1		1	1		1		1		1	Green	Green	
	62%	50%	100%	86%	50%	75%	80%	90%	50%	25%	50%	100%	100%		100%	70%
Local	NHS & C	ommunit	y Care Ac	t Compla	aints - Sta	age 2 resp	onded to	o within 2	28 days						+	
	0%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0%	N/A	N/A	0%	N/A	N/A	0%	N/A	Red	Red 0%	30%
Financ	e Monthly i			19/71	19/71	070	14/71	11/71	070	14/71	1.1/7	070	14/74	I	0 /0	0070
BV 8	The perce being rece CPA Key 1	eived by t			nercial go	ods and s	services t	hat were	e paid by	the auth	ority withi	n 30 day	/s of such	invoices	1	
	The sharp Many invoi new syster receipting.	downturn ces were	delayed v	vhile proc	urers atte	mpted to '	place thei	r orders'	and enco	ountered c	difficulties a	adjusting		Amber	Amber	
	85%	90.3%		89.5%						89.4%	83.0%	87.1%	86.4%		88.5%	90.0%
BV 9	The perce CPA Key 1		council ta	axes due	for the fi	nancial ye	ar which	were re	ceived ir	year by	the autho	rity.			1	
	The provis	ional perf	ormance i	s close to	target an	id shows a	consiste	nt collect	ion rate tl	hroughout	t the year.			Green	Amber	
	93%	92.8%	93.9%	93.2%	93.2%	93.4%	93.3%	93.3%			93.0%	92.8%			93.3%	93.5%
BV 10	The perce	•	non-dom	estic rate	s due foi	r the finan	cial year	which w	ere rece	ived in ye	ear by the	authorit	у.			
	The provis		ormance s	shows tha	it the targ	et has bee	n achieve	ed.						Green	Green	
	98.6%	98.6%	98.9%	99.1%	98.8%	98.8%	99.3%	99.1%	99.1%	97.0%	104%	99%	99%		99%	99%
78a PM1	Performar Measured		ator for a	verage sp	beed of p	rocessing	new clai	ms (Star	ndard 36	days)					1	
	The provis turn in the	•		•						• •		ok a dow	nward	Amber	Green	
	46.5	47	44	44	44	40	40	36	36	42	45	42	45		41	42
	Performar		ator for a	verage sp	beed of p	rocessing	change	of circur	nstances	s (Standa	rd of 9 da	ys – sub	ject to rev	view)	→	
PM5	Measured The Depar priorities ha	tment of N as seen a	n improve	ement in th	ne provisi	onal Marcl					•			Red	Red	
I	a	20	18	17.6	17	18	18	18	29	33	41	37	27		36	18

Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	Provisional 2005/06	Target 05/06
	xecutive's Working d					mlavaa										1
CPA	FTE = full t			kiless pe	FILEI	ipioyee										
	The YTD p	rogress ir	icludes la	te reportin	ig of sickr	ness inevit	ably miss	ing from	monthly f	igures				Red	Red	
		0.64 Annual	0.72 Annual	0.75 Annual	0.75 Annual	0.61 Annual	0.68 Annual	0.76 Annual	0.79 Annual	0.82 Annual	0.77 Annual	0.71 Annual	0.89 Annual			
		Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent			
	9.53	7.7	8.6	9.0	9.0	7.3	8.2	9.1	9.5	10.5	9.3	8.5	10.7		10.6	8.8
3V 117	The number			s per 1,0	00 popula	ation to p	ublic libra	aries								
	Deleteu as	DVFIIIUI	11 05/06											Green	Green	
		871 Annual	829 Annual	813 Annual	814 Annual	767 Annual	821 Annual	903 Annual	825 Annual	699 Annual	810 Annual	804 Annual	888 Annual			
	0.000	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent		0.040	0 000
	9,032 Members I	10,448 Enquiries	9,944 . percent	9,754	9,765 onded to	9,205 within 10	9,850 working	10,836 davs	9,898	8,394	9,720	9,721	10,656		9,843	9,000
Local			, por com	age teep											Τ	
	3503 out o													Red	Amber	
	71%	82%	82%	84%	83%	89%	85%	87%	82%	84%	88%	87%	79%		85%	90%
Local	Local Reso	JULION C	mpiairits	s (staye I	, respon	ucu lu WI	1111 13 W	orking da	193						T	
	1587 out o	f 1994 or	time in y	ear to date	Э			-						Green	Green	
	75%	79%	80%	81%	81%	83%	76%	82%	80%	69%	78%	83%	82%		80%	80%
Local	Service inv	estigatio	on compla	aints (sta	ge 2) res	ponaea to	within 2	5 WORKIN	g days						•	
	151 out of 2				,		-	-				-		Amber	Red	
	76% Independe	75%	47%	92%	78%	76%	65%	87% thin 25 w	72%	82%	69%	75%	77%		74%	80%
LCE1	independe		(stage 5) public c	ompiani	siespon		umi 25 w	orking c	lays						
	One stage						he year.							Green	Green	
	86% Freedom o	100%	100%	100%	N/A	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	67%	80%	100%		94%	90%
	The relative across the on time. N/A		•					•						Red	Red 65%	90%
L	Waiting tin	nes - % p	ersonal o	allers to	Custom	er Service	Centres	seen in	15 minut	tes					-	
L	Despite the in March, w react to inc	hich we a	are workir	ig on unde	erstanding	g. Further v looking at	work is be t improvin	eing carrie	ed out du	ring April	and May t			Red	Red	
	77%	74%	56%	67%	67%	75%	68%	67%	62%	80%	47%	52%	49%		63%	70%
L	Switchboa	ru- reiep	none ans	swering i	1 15 Secu	ilus										
	Actions are	in place	to return t	his servic	e level to	a more co	st effectiv	ve level.						Green	Green	
	92%	98%	98%	99%	98%	98%	98%	97%	96%	98%	98%	98%	97%		98%	90%
	Council W		ion- Tele	ohone Ca	lle anew	ered withi	n 15 seco	onds as a	a % of to	tal calls						
		lac thaca	that reac					alle)								
L	Year out-tu			hed the bu	ısy signal	and unan	swered ca	,		ving this p	erformanc	e further.		Amber	•	
L				hed the bu	ısy signal	and unan	swered ca	,		ving this po	erformanc 80%	e further. 78%	73%	Amber	Creen 79%	75%
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centre	rn above N/A e Totals	target. Cu N/A	hed the bu istomer S 81%	<i>isy signal</i> ervices co 81%	and unan ontinuing to 83%	swered ca o work wi	th BU's o	on improv	<u> </u>				Amber	Green	75%
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centro Calls answ	rn above N/A e Totals vered in 1	target. Cu N/A 5 Secs a	hed the bu ustomer S 81% s % of ca	usy signal ervices co 81% Ils prese	and unan ontinuing to 83%	swered ca o work wi 80%	th BU's c 81%	on improv 80%	83%	80%	78%	73%	Amber	Green	75%
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centre	rn above N/A e Totals vered in 1 entre has	target. Cu N/A 5 Secs a received	hed the bu ustomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r	Isy signal ervices co 81%	and unan ontinuing to 83% nted calls this y	swered ca o work wi 80% year, a 28	th BU's of 81%	on improv 80% se on the	83%	80% year. We	78% achieved	73% d an	Amber	Green 79%	75%
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centro Calls answ The Call Ce average wa improved, b	rn above N/A e Totals vered in 1 entre has aiting time but needs	target. CL N/A 5 Secs a received of 49 sec to be foc	hed the bu ustomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r conds, hau ussed on	Isy signal ervices co 81% Ils prese number of mpered si further. C	and unan ontinuing to 83% nted calls this y gnificantly Closer rela	swered ca o work wi 80% year, a 28 by perfor tionships	th BU's of 81% 8% increa rmance ir with Cliei	se on the the last	83% e previous 3 months. es are vita	80% year. We Staff prod	78% achieved ductivity h	73% d an nas l for them	Red	Green 79%	75%
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centro Calls answ The Call Ce average wa	rn above N/A e Totals rered in 1 entre has aiting time but needs short not	target. Cu N/A 5 Secs a received of 49 sec to be foc ice, plann	hed the bu istomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r conds, hau ussed on ied staffing	Isy signal ervices co 81% Ils prese number of mpered si further. C g in the C	and unan ontinuing to 83% nted calls this y gnificantly Closer relatentre can	swered ca o work wi 80% year, a 28 by perfor tionships become c	th BU's of 81% 8% increa mance ir with Clien compromi	se on the the last sed. Wo	83% e previous 3 months. es are vita ork is also	80% year. We Staff proc I, as wher underway	78% achieved ductivity h	73% d an nas l for them	Red	Green 79%	75%
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centro Calls answ The Call Ce average wa improved, b changes at	rn above N/A e Totals rered in 1 entre has aiting time but needs short not	target. Cu N/A 5 Secs a received of 49 sec to be foc ice, plann	hed the bu istomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r conds, hau ussed on ied staffing	Isy signal ervices co 81% Ils prese number of mpered si further. C g in the C	and unan ontinuing to 83% nted calls this y gnificantly Closer relatentre can	swered ca o work wi 80% year, a 28 by perfor tionships become c	th BU's of 81% 8% increa mance ir with Clien compromi	se on the the last sed. Wo	83% e previous 3 months. es are vita ork is also	80% year. We Staff proc I, as wher underway	78% achieved ductivity h	73% d an nas l for them	Red	Green 79%	75%
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centre Calls answ The Call Ce average wa improved, the changes at the signific	n above N/A Totals rered in 1 entre has aiting time but needs short not ant increa 84.0%	target. Cu N/A 5 Secs a received of 49 sec to be foc ice, plann se in dem 61.9%	hed the bustomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r conds, har ussed on red staffin hand. The 67.8%	Isy signal ervices of 81% Ils prese number of mpered si further. C g in the C g in the C force have b 66.6%	and unan pontinuing to 83% nted calls this y gnificantly Closer relate entre can been some 67.6%	swered ca o work wi 80% year, a 28 by perfor tionships become c IT difficu	th BU's of 81% 8% increa rmance ir with Clien compromi Ities, but	se on the the last sed. Wo these are	83% e previous 3 months. es are vita ork is also e now imp	80% year. We Staff proo I, as wher underway roving.	78% achieved ductivity h demand on under	73% d an has l for them rstanding	Red	Green 79%	
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centre Calls answ The Call Ce average wa improved, t changes at the signific 43.0%	n above N/A Totals rered in 1 entre has aiting time but needs short not ant increa 84.0% rered as	target. CL N/A 5 Secs a received of 49 sec to be foc ice, plann se in dem 61.9% percentag	hed the bustomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r conds, har ussed on red staffin hand. The 67.8%	Isy signal ervices of 81% Ils prese number of mpered si further. C g in the C g in the C force have b 66.6%	and unan pontinuing to 83% nted calls this y gnificantly Closer relate entre can been some 67.6%	swered ca o work wi 80% year, a 28 by perfor tionships become c IT difficu	th BU's of 81% 8% increa rmance ir with Clien compromi Ities, but	se on the the last sed. Wo these are	83% e previous 3 months. es are vita ork is also e now imp	80% year. We Staff proo I, as wher underway roving.	78% achieved ductivity h demand on under	73% d an has l for them rstanding	Red	Green 79% Red 55%	
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centro Calls answ The Call Co average wa improved, I changes at the significa 43.0% Calls answ Year out-tu 65.3%	n above N/A Totals rered in 1 entre has aiting time but needs short not ant increa 84.0% rered as 97.34%	target. CL N/A 5 Secs a received of 49 sec to be foc ice, plann se in dem 61.9% percentag target. 92.11%	hed the bustomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r conds, har ussed on red staffin hand. The 67.8%	asy signal ervices co 81% Ils prese number of mpered si further. C g in the C ore have b 66.6% calls pres	and unan pontinuing to 83% nted calls this y gnificantly Closer relate entre can been some 67.6%	swered c. o work wi 80% year, a 28 by perfor tionships become c IT difficu 78.3%	th BU's of 81% % increa mance ir with Clier compromi Ities, but 64.9%	se on the the last the last sed. Wo these are 51.2%	83% e previous 3 months. es are vita ork is also e now imp	80% year. We Staff proo I, as wher underway roving.	78% achieved ductivity h demand on under	73% d an has l for them rstanding 15.5%	Red	Green 79% Red 55%	
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centro Calls answ The Call Co average wa improved, I changes at the signific: 43.0% Calls answ Year out-tu 65.3% Average q	n above N/A Totals rered in 1 entre has aiting time but needs short not ant increa 84.0% rered as 97.34%	target. CL N/A 5 Secs a received of 49 sec to be foc ice, plann se in dem 61.9% percentag target. 92.11%	hed the bu istomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r conds, hau ussed on ussed on ued staffin hand. The 67.8% ge of all c	asy signal ervices co 81% Ils prese number of mpered si further. C g in the C ore have b 66.6% calls pres	and unan portinuing tr 83% nted calls this y gnificantly Closer relation entre can been some 67.6% ented	swered c. o work wi 80% year, a 28 by perfor tionships become c IT difficu 78.3%	th BU's of 81% % increa mance ir with Clier compromi Ities, but 64.9%	se on the the last the last sed. Wo these are 51.2%	83% 83% 3 months. es are vita ork is also e now imp 62.9%	80% year. We Staff prod I, as wher underway roving. 40.5%	78% achieved ductivity h demand on under 45.2%	73% d an has l for them rstanding 15.5%	Red	Green 79% Red 55% Green	70%
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centre Calls answ The Call Ce average wa improved, t changes at the signific 43.0% Calls answ Year out-tu 65.3% Average qu <i>Min:Sec</i> Average qu	rn above N/A Totals rered in 1 entre has aiting time but needs short not ant increa 84.0% rered as 97.34% ueuing time	target. CL N/A 5 Secs a received of 49 sec to be foc ice, plann se in derr 61.9% percentag target. 92.11% me e rose in	hed the builtstomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r conds, har ussed on ed staffin and. The 67.8% ge of all c 94.52% March 20	Isy signal ervices co 81% Ils prese number of mpered si further. C g in the C re have b 66.6% alls prese 89.20%	and unan portinuing tr 83% nted calls this y gnificantly Closer relatentre can been some 67.6% ented 95.32% Annual B	swered c. o work wi 80% year, a 28 by perfor tionships become c IT difficu 78.3% 94.94% illing - (du	th BU's of 81% 3% increa mance ir with Clieu compromi ties, but 64.9% 94.87% uplicate p	se on the the last at Service sed. Wo these are 51.2% 90.45% ayments,	e previous 3 months. es are vita rrk is also e now imp 62.9% 93.58% benefits i	80% year. We Staff proc I, as wher underway roving. 40.5% 83.9%	78% achievec Juctivity h demand on under 45.2% 90.32%	73% d an has l for them rstanding 15.5% 54.36%	Red	Green 79% Red 55% Green 86.2%	70%
L	Year out-tu 67% Call Centre Calls answ The Call Ce average wa improved, t changes at the signific 43.0% Calls answ Year out-tu 65.3% Average q <i>Min:Sec</i>	rn above N/A Totals rered in 1 entre has aiting time but needs short not ant increa 84.0% rered as 97.34% ueuing time	target. CL N/A 5 Secs a received of 49 sec to be foc ice, plann se in derr 61.9% percentag target. 92.11% me e rose in	hed the builtstomer S 81% s % of ca a higher r conds, har ussed on ed staffin and. The 67.8% ge of all c 94.52% March 20	Isy signal ervices co 81% Ils prese number of mpered si further. C g in the C re have b 66.6% alls prese 89.20%	and unan portinuing tr 83% nted calls this y gnificantly Closer relatentre can been some 67.6% ented 95.32% Annual B	swered c. o work wi 80% year, a 28 by perfor tionships become c IT difficu 78.3% 94.94% illing - (du	th BU's of 81% 3% increa mance ir with Clieu compromi ties, but 64.9% 94.87% uplicate p	se on the the last at Service sed. Wo these are 51.2% 90.45% ayments,	e previous 3 months. es are vita rrk is also e now imp 62.9% 93.58% benefits i	80% year. We Staff proc I, as wher underway roving. 40.5% 83.9%	78% achievec Juctivity h demand on under 45.2% 90.32%	73% d an has l for them rstanding 15.5% 54.36%	Red	Green 79% Red 55% Green 86.2%	70%

Ref.	04/05	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly	Provisional	Target
						- 3							-	Progress	2005/06	05/06
Childre	n's Service % of half d	s Other i	ndicators	s o obcono	<u>. in 2000</u>	ndonyook	oolo mai	intainad	by the le		otion outh	ority				
BV 45		ays miss		o absenc	e in seco	inuary sci	10015 11181	mameu	by the ic		ation auti	onty.				
	LPSA The figure	ehown ie	the end o	f voar figu	iro as at 7	7th July Th	lese figur	es are co	nfirmed	ov DfES				r	-	
	8.7%	5110 WIT 15		8.6%	le as al i										Green	8.6%
BV 46	% of half d	ays miss	ed due t		e in prim	ary schoo	ls mainta	ained by	the loca	l educatio	on authori	ty.				0.070
	LPSA															
	The figure	shown is	the end o	<u> </u>	re as at 7	'th July. Th	ese figure	es are co	nfirmed I	by DfES					Red	00/
	6.7% % of 15 ye	ar old nu	nile in ec	6.4%	aintained	by the loc		tion aut	l pority ac	hievina fi	ive or mor	A GCSE	at arade	s ∆*- C or		6%
38	equivalent		pii3 iii 30		intunica	by the lot			lonity de	ine ving n		C GOOL	, at grade	3 A - 0 01		
	48.5% is no	ow the co	nfirmed fi	nal result	for 2005/	06									Green	
	43.7%														48.5%	46%
	Average p	oints sco	ore of Bla	ck Africa	n pupils a	at Key Sta	ige 2									
LPSA															T	
	Good prog	ress on th	is target.	Needs to	be mainta	ained for 2	006.				-				Amber	
Local	25.50 Average p	oints sco	re of Bla	 ck Caribl	ean nun	ils at Kev	Stage 2								26.00	26.00
Local	LPSA	01113 300			/cun pup	no at itey	Oluge 2								Τ	
	Some prog	ress has	been mad	de- but the	ere is a da	anger that t	this target	will not k	pe met in	2006.					Amber	
	25.50	ol av olifi		fahildrar		often by re	foronood	to the 9/		 		ro orod	16 or ove	r with at	25.80	26.10
BV 50	Education least 1 GC					alter by re	erence	to the %	or young	g people i	leaving ca	re ageo	to or ove	r with at		
A2	LPSA CPA														Τ	
/	LPSA stret	ah taraat	overeded	with 50%	oflooko	d aftar abili	dron achi	oving at l	oact 1 G	CSE at ar	ados A G			r	Croon	
	34%	si laiget	exceeded	with 50 /a				eving at i							Green 50%	46%
n 6	The numb	er of chil	dren look	ed after	for 12+ m	onths wh	o obtaine	d at leas	st 5 GCS	E' at grad	le A* to C					
000	LDCA Tora	at 11 Ch	ildron bu		20											
	<i>LPSA Targ</i> In 2004 7 c					2005 200	ther 7 so	the targe	t of 14 h	as alroady	been ach	oved wit	h a voar	r		
	to spare.	muren a	Silleveu 5	000L3 <i>F</i>		2005 4110		the targe	10114116	as aneady	Deen ach		i a year		Green	
															14	14
	g Other ind															_
Local	The number LPSA	er of und	er-occup	led tenar	icles re-n	ioused										
	2. 0. 1													Green	Green	
DMT	45	1	7	3	6	7	12	9	12	14	11	10	6		98	95
DMT 10	Tenancies LPSA	re-nous	ea unaer		ng out of	London	scneme									
-	Making ste	ady progr	ess in this	s area - co	onfident th	hat the revi	ised targe	et of 45 m	oves will	be met by	y Mar 06			Green	Green	
							<u> </u>							Green	creen	45 LPSA
	23	1	4	2	7	4	8	6	6	5	2	2	7		54	target 50
BV 63	Energy Eff	iciency -	the average	age SAP	rating of	local auth	ority own	ned dwel	lings.							
	LPSA															
	21 0/1														Green	
	58														66.17	64
BV 213	Household and for wh					,				I housing	authority	's housiı	ng advice	service		
	New startin						n per 10	oo nousi	enolus							
		9	,											Green	Green	
	N/A	34	42	39	42	75	26	12	38	20	31	10	33		402	350
BV 214	Proportion	of hous	eholds a	ccepted a	is homele	ess who h	ave been	n previou	sly acce	pted as h	omeless	within la	st two yea	ars		
	New startin	a in 2005	5/06													
		5													Green	
	NI/A															10%
BV	N/A The propo	rtion of l	ocal auth	ority hon	ies which	h were not	n 'decent	'at 1st A	pril						1.55%	10%
184a				,												
	CPA Key T	hreshold												Creat	-	
	48%	49.84%	49.70%	46.85%	46.61%	46.38%	46.19%	46.00%	45 74%	45.47%	45.24%	45 02%	44 69%	Green	Green 44.69%	46%
based	The chang													0		
on BV						-					-					
184b	CPA Key T	hrechold														
	Jin Ney I														Red	
1		-7%	-7%	-12%	-12%	-13%	-13%	-9%	-9%	-9%	-9.49%	-9.78%	-10.34%	Ī	-10%	-15.8%

Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	Provisional 2005/06	Target 05/06
BV 74a	Satisfactio	on of tena	ants of co	ouncil ho	using wit	h the over	all servic	ce provid	ed by th	eir landlo	ord				^	
										-	_	-	_		Green	
BV 75a	67% Satisfactio	n of tons	ants of co	uncil ho	usina wit	h opportu	nities for	narticin	ation in	manadan	pent and d	ecision	making il	n relation	73.67%	68%
DV 75a	Salisiacile				using wit		indes ioi	particip		managen	lent and c	COSION	making ii			
	60%										1				Green 69.37%	61%
	% of perm	anent so	cial lettin	gs which	are mad	e through	the choi	ce-base	dletting	s process	ses	I				0170
LHO 7	LPSA													Red	Red	
	61%	27%	51%	22%	33%	43%	43%	37%	36%	41%	40%	41%	51%	neu	38%	80%
Environ	ment othe			2270	0078	4078	4078	5778	5078	4170	4078	4178	5178		5078	00 /8
BV	Local stre			nt cleanli	ness (litte	er)										
199a	New from 2	2005/06													•	
	This result is a worsening of the performance achieved in 2004/05 and one which meant that the target for the year has been missed by a significant margin. The scores are provided by independent survey carried out by ENCAMS through the Capital															
	missed by a significant margin. The scores are provided by independent survey carried out by ENCAMS through the Capital Standards programme. The Waste Management Service has examined survey data for tranche 2 (of 3) and raised questions															
	Standards programme. The Waste Management Service has examined survey data for tranche 2 (of 3) and raised questions with Capital Standards as half of the locations surveyed were outside the target wards. Capital Standards has provided a response and this is being investigated. Detailed data for tranche 3 will not be available for scrutiny until late in May 2006.															
	response and this is being investigated. Detailed data for tranche 3 will not be available for scrutiny until late in May 2006.															
51/	32%		-		23%				42%				44%		37%	30%
BV 199b	Local stre	et and en	ivironmer	nt cleanli	ness (Gra	affiti)										
	New from 2 At present		o London	wide com	narison c	lata availal	hle for thi	s elemen	t of the P	I Howeve	er 6% is co	nsidered	l to be a			
	very good	level of pe	erformanc	e and wh	en compa	rative data	a is availa	ble, we b								
	London bo n/a	roughs ar	nd this will	also info	rm the pro	ocess of ta	rget settir	ng.	8%				6%		6%	
BV	Local stre	et and en	vironmer	nt cleanli		- posting)		070				070		0/0	
199c	New from 2	2005/06														
	At present				•											
	very good London bo								eve we w	iii compai	e lavoulat	ny with o	uiei			
D) (n/a			at alaan li	2%	tin n in n)			5%				5%		4%	
BV 199d	Local stre	et and en	IVITOTITIEI	it cleanin	ness (ny-	(upping)										
	New from 2 dealt with,															
	Screen 2 c											-upping,	as record	eu on		
	Total numb Only total i							rcement	actions ir	ncrease.	Grading: 'V	ery Effec	ctive' or '1	,		
	Only total i	number of	f enforcen	nent actio	ns increas	se. Grading	g: 'Good'									
	Total numb Total numb					•	Poor' or '4	ť'								
	10tal Halli															
BV 01b	% of popu	lation se	rved by a	korbeide	3 collectio	on of recy	ciables I	Vore the	n one re	cyclable					3	
00 310			i veu by u	Keibblac	, concourt	in on recey	0100100.1		in one rea	o y ciubic						
															Green	
	95%	<u> </u>													99.03%	99%
BV 223	Condition CPA Key 1						survey m	ethodolog	<i>y</i> r							
	The 15% is	the SCA	NNER su	rvey resu	It with is a	different r	nethodolo	ogy to that	it used la	st vear an	d compare	es favour	ably			
	against a n	umber of	other Loc	al Author	ities. Som	e authoriti	es whose	score is	worse th				,		Green	
	Westminis	ter, islingt	on, Tower	r Hamiets	, Hammei	smith, Nev	wnam and	a Lambet	n.							
BV	59% Condition	of non-n	rincipal o	lassified	roads - %	6 in need	of repair								15%	55%
224a	CPA Key 1	•	•				•	nothodol	2011							
	CFA Key I	niesnolu	110111 2000	0 - Was D	v 97 a USII	iy uneren	l Sulvey I	nethodold	Jgy						Green	
D) (005	22%		harlet												12%	21%
ву205	Quality of New for 20		necklist													
															•	
	94%														Green 100%	94%
L	01/0														100/0	01/0

Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	Provisional 2005/06	Target 05/06
	Services of			00	tion or o											1
53	Intensive PAF C28		e per 1,0		ation age	a 65 or ov	er.	-	-		•	-			Red	
	24.1	24.5	24	24	24	24	24	23	23	23	23	23	23		23.0	30
Local	Number o LPSA	f people	placed in	long tern	n extra ca	are shelte	red hous	ing place	es, exclu	iding step	o down pr	ovision			Green	
P ¹	60			60			60			60			60		60	65 or LPSA target 45
Finance	e Services The perce			building	s onen to	the publi	c in whic	h all nub	lic areas	are suit:	able for a	nd acces	sible to d	lisabled		-
BV 156	people	intuge of	uutionty	bunung.	o open te			in un put		ure suit				isubicu	Green	
	22%			22%			22%						27.0%		27%	25%
PM2	Percentag	e of new	claims o	utstandin	ig over 50) days (St	andard 1	0%)								
TIVIZ	The end of service is i Similar to r implemente	dentifying new claim	ways to r	reduce the	e length of	f time it tak	kes for cu	stomers t	o return	proofs to e	enable the	claim to	be proces		Amber	
				19%			10.8%			16.0%			20%		20%	9%
	What is th	e percen	tage of in	nterventio	ons when	review ac	tion com	menced	in the la	st quarte	r against	the annu	al target	?		
PM10	The annua	l target ha	as been e	xceeded.	This equa	ates to an '	excellent'	score for	r CPA pu	rposes.					Green	
				16%			38.5%			83.7%			105%		105%	100%
DIALO	What is th	e percen	tage of vi	isits carri	ed out aç	gainst the	annual ta	arget?								
PM12	The annua	l target ha	as been e:	xceeded.	This equa	ates to an '	excellent'	score for	r CPA pu	rposes.					Green	
				33%			63%			94.4%			118%		118%	100%
	xecutive's														Ĩ	
BV 14	Employee Annual equ	•	• •	cluding i	ll-health	retiremen	ts) as a %	6 of the t	otal wor	k force						
	8 early reti		31101111											Green	Green	
	0.37%			0.00%			0.12%			0.19%			0.00%		0.08%	0.20%
BV 15	Employee Annual equ 13 Employ	uivalents	shown					orkforce						Green	Green	
	0.35%			0.17%			0.04%			0.23%			0.08%	Circen	0.13%	0.30%
BV17a	The perce	ntage of	staff from	n minority	/ ethnic c	ommuniti	ies							Green	Green	
	40.8%			41.7%			41.6%			41.5%			44.6%		44.6%	40.8%
BV 11a	The perce	ntage of	top 5% of	f earners	that are v	women								Green	Green	
	49.7%			50.0%			52.4%			56.1%			55.9%		56%	50%
BV 11b	The perce	ntage of	top 5% of		from eth	nic minori	-	unities						Red	Red	
D\/ + + -	23.6% The perce	ntoro -'	top 5% - 1	24.7%	doclaria	they	25.4%	ability 5	looring	23.5%	diachilli	dofiniti	21.1%		21.1%	25%
BVIIC	New for 20		top 5% of	rearners	declaring	g they me	et the Dis	Sadility D	viscrimin	ation Act	disability	aerinitio	n		->	
	4.5%			4.9%			5.0%			4.8%			4.1%	Amber	Amber 4.1%	
BV 220	Compliant	ce agains	t the pub		/ service	standards				4.0 /0			4.170			
	New from	2005/06					-								-	
	Our curren additional p can acquir of 1 to 4 wi	ooint for tl e an addi	he fact tha tional 0.5 j	at 100% of point if the	f househo e 2 standa	olds are wit ards not me	thin a mile et are with	e of a libra	ary equa	ting to 17	points. It is	s possible	that we		Green	
	3		, riigin		January 10										3	
LPSA	Change in	cost effe	ectivenes	is S											J J	
															Green	1
	115.60														111	105.00
BV 126	Domestic LPSA targe standard 8	et is to rec	luce the n	number of	domestic	burglaries	to 2,643	which eq	uates to	a 17% red		hilst we h	nave met t	he	1	
			1	1	1	1				1	1		1	Green	Green	
	34.5	24.9	26.4	26.0	25.6	26.8	27.5	27.9	28.3	28.0	28.0	28.1		1	28.1	31.7